## CHAMPALAL GOPIRAM AGARWAL

## "AARNAV" FP-101, MAKARBA,

Opp. Sankalp Grace- II, B/h. Hira-Roopa Hall, Ambali-Bopal Road, Ahmedabad – 380 058.

Tele: (0) (079) 2970 2983 / 84 / 85, (M) 982500 8998 e- mail ID – champalal1507@gmail.com

To.

The Department of Corporate Services

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

SCRIPT CODE: 539562

To.

Aarnav Fashions Limited

1, New Cloth Market,

O/S, Raipur Gate,

Raipur,

Ahmedabad,

Gujarat- 380002

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulation, 2011 regarding acquisition / sale of shares Aarnav Fashions Ltd.

Kindly find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition/sale of equity shares of Aarnav Fashions Limited by us. Please find enclosed the details of said sale of shares as Annexure-1

You are requested to receive and record the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

**Champalal Gopiram Agarwal** 

(For and on behalf of the Promoter & promoter group)

Date: 27-06-2024

Encl: As above

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aarnav Fashions Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/ Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Champalal Gopiram Agarwal Sumit Champalal Agarwal Yes			
Whether the <del>acquirer</del> / Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	BSE Limited		
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the <del>acquisition</del> / sale- under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights Champalal Gopiram Agarwal- 85,72,764 (20.30%) Sumit Champalal Agarwal- 1,08,03,663 (25.58%)	1,93,76,427	45.88%	45.88%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-		-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,93,76,427	45.88%	45.88%	
Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale	2,00,00,00	43.00%	43.0070	
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold Champalal Gopiram Agarwal- 1,00,000 (0.24%) Sumit Champalal Agarwal-1,00,000 (0.24%)	2,00,000	0.48%	0.48%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	<u></u>			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	1			

acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,00,000	0.48%	0.48%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		P =		
a) Shares carrying voting rights Champalal Gopiram Agarwal- 84,72,764 (20.06%) Sumit Champalal Agarwal- 1,07,03,663 (25.34%)	1,91,76,427	45.40%	45.40%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			_	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,91,76,427	45.40%	45.40%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	June 27, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition-/ sale	Rs. 42,23,86,280/- (42,23,86,28 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 42,23,86,280/- (42,23,86,28 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 42,23,86,280/- (42,23,86,28 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

500000

**Champalal Gopiram Agarwal** 

(For and on behalf of the Promoter & promoter group)

Date: 27-06-2024